The Fund did not have any exposure to foreign exchange risk as at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022.

First Sentier Institutional Cash Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-100bps +100bps -10.00% +10.00% -5.00% +5.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2023 (7,404) (7,404) - - - -

30 June 2022 (1,445) (1,445) - - - -

The Fund did not have any exposure to foreign exchange risk and price risk as at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022.

Stewart Investors Worldwide Sustainability Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-100bps +100bps -10.00% +10.00% -15.00% +15.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2023 66 66 (199) 199 (71,835) 71,835

30 June 2022 77 77 (26) 26 (59,797) 59,797

First Sentier Domestic and Cash Funds
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

(continued)

-37-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

First Sentier Australian Small Companies Long Short Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-100bps +100bps -10.00% +10.00% -25.00% +25.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2023 117 117 (10) 10 (62,813) 62,813

30 June 2022 87 87 (12) 12 (53,671) 53,671

First Sentier Australian MidCap Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-100bps +100bps -10.00% +10.00% -25.00% +25.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2023 24 24 - - (28,317) 28,317

30 June 2022 12 12 - - (12,070) 12,070

The Fund did not have any exposure to foreign exchange risk as at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022.

First Sentier Mortgage Backed Securities Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-100bps +100bps n/a n/a n/a n/a

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2023 263 263 - - - -

30 June 2022 205 205 - - - -

The Fund did not have any exposure to foreign exchange risk and price risk as at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022.

(d) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts in full when they fall due. Credit risk primarily arises
from investments in debt securities and derivative products. Other credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents,
deposits with banks and other financial institutions, amounts due from brokers and other receivables.

Some funds may transact in derivatives in the over the counter (OTC) markets. OTC derivatives are entered into directly with